
2007 6A Boys Cross Country Results 

Boys: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

Girls: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

  

Team Results 

  1. Central Catholic                
            2    5    7    8   10  (15) (24) =    32 
         Taylor Morgan, Samot Turina, Musa Ahmed, Austin Jones, Joel Turkheimer, 
         Peter Slauson, Curran Carlile 
  2. Jesuit                          
            4    6   17   18   23  (41) (42) =    68 
         Brian Manning, Peter Maag, Ben Demaree, Lucas Rothenberger, Dalton 
         Petursson, Tim Kessler, Patrick Maag 
  3. Grant                           
           15   25   26   27   52  (57) (78) =   145 
         Nathan Knutson, Chris Edmonds, Preston Orr, Andrew Wong, Paul Balmer, 
         Holden Rennaker, Alberto Chapa 
  4. South Eugene                    
            9   19   37   39   46  (49) (51) =   150 
         Walker Augustyniak, Sammy Kirtner, Ryan Graebner, Eamonn Kerr-Daly, 
         Zach Schneider-Lynch, Robert Snowden, Casey Weinman 
  5. North Medford                   
            3   14   30   40   69  (94) (97) =   156 
         Josh Paul, Drew Jordan, Richard Zhu, Travis Linville, Joey McDougall, 
         Ammon Ebert, Chaz Shand 
  6. Clackamas                       
           11   12   20   45   76  (77) (81) =   164 
         Zachary Marx, John Paden, Grant Eldridge, Jeff Hopkins, Keven Watson, 
         Cody Visscher, Montana Brown 
  7. Newberg                         
           21   28   29   36   58  (64) (85) =   172 
         Alessandro Pia, Joseph Pia, Santana Alvarez, Clint Cardwell, Tyler 
         Magill, Danny Minor, Tanner Clarke 
  8. West Salem                      
           13   32   43   50   82  (90) (92) =   220 
         JJ Campbell, Myles Wittman, Tyler Dudley, Jon Snyder, Trevor Carey, 
         Trent Dudley, Guthrie Straw 
  9. Franklin                        
            1   31   54   68   73  (87) (93) =   227 
         Bryce Burgess, Kevin Smith, Jake Caplener, Nathaniel Keilholtz, Ian 
         Burgess, Lucas Van Meter, Han White-Duong 
 10. West Linn                       
           33   34   38   56   67  (70) (88) =   228 
         Michael Bernert, Ben Morrow, Taylor West, Neil Rajput, Taylor 
         Kolasinski, Cullen Wannarka, Chris Daniels 
 11. Forest Grove                    
           47   53   55   62   65  (86) (95) =   282 



         Nick Robbins, Dusty Klein, Eric Weinbender, Daniel Rooker, Nick 
         Wallace, Quinn Johnston, Andy Jerrett 
 12. McKay                           
           44   48   59   63   74  (91) (98) =   288 
         Devin White, Zach Jabin, Juan Cruz, Thomas Goodwin, Leo Reyes, Dylan 
         Arp, Nick Rhein 
 13. Reynolds                        
           22   66   71   72   75  (79) (89) =   306 
         Daniel Vo, Kevin Wooley, Austin Martin, Bobby Ellis, Ryan Lane, Daniel 
         Lescalleet, Brent Raleigh 
14. Sunset                          
           35   60   61   80   83  (84) (96) =   319 
         Ryan Kavanaugh, Arslan Quraishi, Riley Brogan, Armand Reitz, Paul 
         Graves, Aaron Back, Charlie Barber 
  

Individual Results 

Place Name Year Time School

1 Bryce Burgess 12 15:44 Franklin

2 Taylor Morgan 12 15:49 Central Catholic

3 Josh Paul 12 15:54 North Medford

4 Brian Manning 12 16:00 Jesuit

5 Samot Turina 11 16:01 Central Catholic

6 Peter Maag 12 16:05 Jesuit

7 Musa Ahmed 10 16:06 Central Catholic

8 Austin Jones 12 16:07 Central Catholic

9 Jacob Goertz 12 16:07 Oregon City

10 Walker Augustyniak 12 16:08 South Eugene

11 Leo Castillo 12 16:11 Hood River

12 Dave Marks 12 16:14 Lakeridge

13 Joel Turkheimer 12 16:15 Central Catholic

14 Zachary Marx 12 16:16 Clackamas

15 Elijah Greer 11 16:19 Lake Oswego

16 John Paden 10 16:19 Clackamas

17 Joey Nelson 12 16:23 South Medford

18 JJ Campbell 10 16:25 West Salem

19 Drew Jordan 10 16:30 North Medford

20 Nathan Knutson 12 16:30 Grant

21 Peter Slauson 10 16:31 Central Catholic

22 Ben Demaree 10 16:32 Jesuit

23 Lucas Rothenberger 12 16:32 Jesuit

24 Forrest Jarvi 12 16:32 Sprague

25 Sammy Kirtner 11 16:33 South Eugene



26 Grant Eldridge 12 16:33 Clackamas

27 Alessandro Pia 11 16:35 Newberg

28 Timothy Plunkett 11 16:39 Tualatin

29 Daniel Vo 12 16:39 Reynolds

30 Dalton Petursson 11 16:40 Jesuit

31 Curran Carlile 10 16:40 Central Catholic

32 Chris Edmonds 10 16:41 Grant

33 Jason Waldram 11 16:41 Aloha

34 Alex Anderson 11 16:42 Lakeridge

35 Preston Orr 12 16:42 Grant

36 Andrew Wong 12 16:43 Grant

37 Paden Snell 11 16:43 Redmond

38 Joseph Pia 10 16:44 Newberg

39 Santana Alvarez 11 16:46 Newberg

40 Toby Maunu 11 16:46 Sandy

41 Richard Zhu 12 16:47 North Medford

42 Kevin Smith 12 16:48 Franklin

43 Myles Wittman 12 16:49 West Salem

44 Michael Bernert 12 16:49 West Linn

45 Ben Morrow 12 16:49 West Linn

46 Ryan Kavanaugh 11 16:50 Sunset

47 Clint Cardwell 12 16:50 Newberg

48 Ryan Graebner 12 16:50 South Eugene

49 Taylor West 9 16:51 West Linn

50 Vincent Kirse 12 16:52 Beaverton

51 Eamonn Kerr-Daly 11 16:52 South Eugene

52 Matt Hedges 12 16:52 Wilson

53 Travis Linville 12 16:52 North Medford

54 Cody Hughes 11 16:53 South Salem

55 Isaac Dalke 11 16:54 Lincoln

56 Tim Kessler 12 16:56 Jesuit

57 Patrick Maag 11 16:57 Jesuit

58 Matthew Melancon 9 16:57 Sheldon

59 Tyler Dudley 12 16:58 West Salem

60 Devin White 11 17:00 McKay

61 Nick Petshow 12 17:01 Canby

62 Jeff Hopkins 11 17:02 Clackamas

63 Zach Schneider-Lynch 12 17:04 South Eugene

64 Nick Robbins 10 17:06 Forest Grove

65 Kevin Oliver 11 17:07 Tualatin



66 Zach Jabin 12 17:08 McKay

67 Robert Snowden 12 17:08 South Eugene

68 Ryan Humphrey 11 17:09 Tigard

69 Jon Snyder 12 17:13 West Salem

70 Casey Weinman 12 17:14 South Eugene

71 Paul Balmer 12 17:14 Grant

72 Dusty Klein 12 17:15 Forest Grove

73 Jake Caplener 12 17:15 Franklin

74 Eric Weinbender 12 17:15 Forest Grove

75 Neil Rajput 11 17:16 West Linn

76 Holden Rennaker 11 17:17 Grant

77 Tyler Magill 10 17:17 Newberg

78 Juan Cruz 10 17:19 McKay

79 Geoff Moore 12 17:20 Sheldon

80 Arslan Quraishi 11 17:21 Sunset

81 Riley Brogan 9 17:23 Sunset

82 Daniel Rooker 12 17:24 Forest Grove

83 Michael Herrman 12 17:24 North Salem

84 Thomas Goodwin 10 17:25 McKay

85 Adrian Unkeles 11 17:26 Lincoln

86 Danny Minor 10 17:27 Newberg

87 Erik Myers 11 17:29 Westview

88 Caleb Patrick 10 17:30 Sheldon

89 Vince Corson 12 17:31 Wilson

90 Nick Wallace 12 17:33 Forest Grove

91 Michael DeTienne 12 17:34 Centennial

92 Kevin Wooley 10 17:35 Reynolds

93 Taylor Kolasinski 12 17:37 West Linn

94 Nathaniel Keilholtz 12 17:37 Franklin

95 Kyle Schenone 11 17:39 Southridge

96 Joey McDougall 12 17:39 North Medford

97 Cullen Wannarka 9 17:41 West Linn

98 Austin Martin 12 17:42 Reynolds

99 Bobby Ellis 12 17:43 Reynolds

100 Ian Burgess 9 17:46 Franklin

101 Leo Reyes 12 17:48 McKay

102 Ryan Lane 12 17:53 Reynolds

103 Keven Watson 12 17:54 Clackamas

104 Cody Visscher 11 17:54 Clackamas

105 Alberto Chapa 10 17:55 Grant



   

AP Style Results 

1. Central Catholic, 32; 2. Jesuit, 68; 3. Grant, 145; 4. South Eugene, 150; 5. 
North Medford, 156; 6. Clackamas, 164; 7. Newberg, 172; 8. West Salem, 220; 
9. Franklin, 227; 10. West Linn, 228; 11. Forest Grove, 282; 12. McKay, 288; 13. 
Reynolds, 306; 14. Sunset, 319  

1. Bryce Burgess, Franklin, 15:44; 2. Taylor Morgan, Central Catholic, 15:49; 3. 
Josh Paul, North Medford, 15:54; 4. Brian Manning, Jesuit, 16:00; 5. Samot 
Turina, Central Catholic, 16:01; 6. Peter Maag, Jesuit, 16:05; 7. Musa Ahmed, 
Central Catholic, 16:06; 8. Austin Jones, Central Catholic, 16:07; 9. Jacob Goertz, 
Oregon City, 16:07; 10. Walker Augustyniak, South Eugene, 16:08; 11. Leo 
Castillo, Hood River, 16:11; 12. Dave Marks, Lakeridge, 16:14; 13. Joel 
Turkheimer, Central Catholic, 16:15; 14. Zachary Marx, Clackamas, 16:16; 15. 
Elijah Greer, Lake Oswego, 16:19; 16. John Paden, Clackamas, 16:19; 17. Joey 
Nelson, South Medford, 16:23; 18. JJ Campbell, West Salem, 16:25; 19. Drew 
Jordan, North Medford, 16:30; 20. Nathan Knutson, Grant, 16:30; 21. Peter 
Slauson, Central Catholic, 16:31; 22. Ben Demaree, Jesuit, 16:32; 23. Lucas 
Rothenberger, Jesuit, 16:32; 24. Forrest Jarvi, Sprague, 16:32; 25. Sammy 
Kirtner, South Eugene, 16:33; 26. Grant Eldridge, Clackamas, 16:33; 27. 
Alessandro Pia, Newberg, 16:35; 28. Timothy Plunkett, Tualatin, 16:39; 29. 

106 Daniel Lescalleet 10 17:56 Reynolds

107 Armand Reitz 12 17:57 Sunset

108 Montana Brown 12 17:58 Clackamas

109 Trevor Carey 12 17:58 West Salem

110 Yonny Castillo 9 17:59 Hood River

111 Paul Graves 11 17:59 Sunset

112 Aaron Back 9 18:00 Sunset

113 Tanner Clarke 11 18:07 Newberg

114 Quinn Johnston 12 18:07 Forest Grove

115 Lucas Van Meter 12 18:08 Franklin

116 Chris Daniels 11 18:15 West Linn

117 Brent Raleigh 12 18:16 Reynolds

118 Trent Dudley 9 18:18 West Salem

119 Dylan Arp 12 18:24 McKay

120 Guthrie Straw 12 18:26 West Salem

121 Han White-Duong 11 18:29 Franklin

122 Ammon Ebert 10 18:33 North Medford

123 Andy Jerrett 12 18:42 Forest Grove

124 Charlie Barber 10 18:47 Sunset

125 Chaz Shand 11 19:18 North Medford

126 Nick Rhein 11 19:36 McKay



Daniel Vo, Reynolds, 16:39; 30. Dalton Petursson, Jesuit, 16:40; 31. Curran 
Carlile, Central Catholic, 16:40; 32. Chris Edmonds, Grant, 16:41; 33. Jason 
Waldram, Aloha, 16:41; 34. Alex Anderson, Lakeridge, 16:42; 35. Preston Orr, 
Grant, 16:42; 36. Andrew Wong, Grant, 16:43; 37. Paden Snell, Redmond, 
16:43; 38. Joseph Pia, Newberg, 16:44; 39. Santana Alvarez, Newberg, 16:46; 
40. Toby Maunu, Sandy, 16:46; 41. Richard Zhu, North Medford, 16:47; 42. 
Kevin Smith, Franklin, 16:48; 43. Myles Wittman, West Salem, 16:49; 44. 
Michael Bernert, West Linn, 16:49; 45. Ben Morrow, West Linn, 16:49; 46. Ryan 
Kavanaugh, Sunset, 16:50; 47. Clint Cardwell, Newberg, 16:50; 48. Ryan 
Graebner, South Eugene, 16:50; 49. Taylor West, West Linn, 16:51; 50. Vincent 
Kirse, Beaverton, 16:52; 51. Eamonn Kerr-Daly, South Eugene, 16:52; 52. Matt 
Hedges, Wilson, 16:52; 53. Travis Linville, North Medford, 16:52; 54. Cody 
Hughes, South Salem, 16:53; 55. Isaac Dalke, Lincoln, 16:54; 56. Tim Kessler, 
Jesuit, 16:56; 57. Patrick Maag, Jesuit, 16:57; 58. Matthew Melancon, Sheldon, 
16:57; 59. Tyler Dudley, West Salem, 16:58; 60. Devin White, McKay, 17:00; 61. 
Nick Petshow, Canby, 17:01; 62. Jeff Hopkins, Clackamas, 17:02; 63. Zach 
Schneider-Lynch, South Eugene, 17:04; 64. Nick Robbins, Forest Grove, 17:06; 
65. Kevin Oliver, Tualatin, 17:07; 66. Zach Jabin, McKay, 17:08; 67. Robert 
Snowden, South Eugene, 17:08; 68. Ryan Humphrey, Tigard, 17:09; 69. Jon 
Snyder, West Salem, 17:13; 70. Casey Weinman, South Eugene, 17:14; 71. Paul 
Balmer, Grant, 17:14; 72. Dusty Klein, Forest Grove, 17:15; 73. Jake Caplener, 
Franklin, 17:15; 74. Eric Weinbender, Forest Grove, 17:15; 75. Neil Rajput, West 
Linn, 17:16; 76. Holden Rennaker, Grant, 17:17; 77. Tyler Magill, Newberg, 
17:17; 78. Juan Cruz, McKay, 17:19; 79. Geoff Moore, Sheldon, 17:20; 80. 
Arslan Quraishi, Sunset, 17:21; 81. Riley Brogan, Sunset, 17:23; 82. Daniel 
Rooker, Forest Grove, 17:24; 83. Michael Herrman, North Salem, 17:24; 84. 
Thomas Goodwin, McKay, 17:25; 85. Adrian Unkeles, Lincoln, 17:26; 86. Danny 
Minor, Newberg, 17:27; 87. Erik Myers, Westview, 17:29; 88. Caleb Patrick, 
Sheldon, 17:30; 89. Vince Corson, Wilson, 17:31; 90. Nick Wallace, Forest Grove, 
17:33; 91. Michael DeTienne, Centennial, 17:34; 92. Kevin Wooley, Reynolds, 
17:35; 93. Taylor Kolasinski, West Linn, 17:37; 94. Nathaniel Keilholtz, Franklin, 
17:37; 95. Kyle Schenone, Southridge, 17:39; 96. Joey McDougall, North 
Medford, 17:39; 97. Cullen Wannarka, West Linn, 17:41; 98. Austin Martin, 
Reynolds, 17:42; 99. Bobby Ellis, Reynolds, 17:43; 100. Ian Burgess, Franklin, 
17:46; 101. Leo Reyes, McKay, 17:48; 102. Ryan Lane, Reynolds, 17:53; 103. 
Keven Watson, Clackamas, 17:54; 104. Cody Visscher, Clackamas, 17:54; 105. 
Alberto Chapa, Grant, 17:55; 106. Daniel Lescalleet, Reynolds, 17:56; 107. 
Armand Reitz, Sunset, 17:57; 108. Montana Brown, Clackamas, 17:58; 109. 
Trevor Carey, West Salem, 17:58; 110. Yonny Castillo, Hood River, 17:59; 111. 
Paul Graves, Sunset, 17:59; 112. Aaron Back, Sunset, 18:00; 113. Tanner 
Clarke, Newberg, 18:07; 114. Quinn Johnston, Forest Grove, 18:07; 115. Lucas 
Van Meter, Franklin, 18:08; 116. Chris Daniels, West Linn, 18:15; 117. Brent 
Raleigh, Reynolds, 18:16; 118. Trent Dudley, West Salem, 18:18; 119. Dylan 
Arp, McKay, 18:24; 120. Guthrie Straw, West Salem, 18:26; 121. Han White-
Duong, Franklin, 18:29; 122. Ammon Ebert, North Medford, 18:33; 123. Andy 
Jerrett, Forest Grove, 18:42; 124. Charlie Barber, Sunset, 18:47; 125. Chaz 
Shand, North Medford, 19:18; 126. Nick Rhein, McKay, 19:36  



 

2007 5A Boys Cross Country Results 

Boys: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

Girls: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

  

Team Results 

  1. Crater                          
            4    7    8   12   21  (49) (57) =    52 
         Zach Elliott, Wyatt Rice-Narusch, Ryan Santana, Josh Elliott, Jerrod 
         Puckett, Curtis Yungen, James Croft 
  2. Hermiston                       
            2    6   10   11   25  (48) (66) =    54 
         Jordan Ringe, Terry Johnsen, Alex Ringe, Antonio Gonzalez, Jonathan 
         Larson, Samuel Wick, Antonio Ortiz 
  3. Ashland                         
            1    5   14   24   33  (52) (59) =    77 
         Matt Miner, Wilder Schaaf, Ryland Karlovich, Cord Walsh, Derek Tarnawa, 
         Paul Schwarzer, Noah Kass 
  4. Crescent Valley                 
           17   22   23   40   47  (56) (60) =   149 
         Noah Wade, Mark Bozaarth-Dreher, Ben Condrea, Lindon Powell, Alex 
         Huddleston, Erik Bateham, Ben Babbel 
  5. Summit                          
            9   32   34   35   41  (42) (51) =   151 
         Pat Madden, Gabe Boileau, Tyler Walsh, Zach Quatre, Brandon Roadman, 
         Tim Howe, Cameron Clark 
  6. Century                         
           15   18   29   53   55  (67) (83) =   170 
         Dan Sprinkle, Michael Dueker, Sam Jensen, Dan Bingner, Ryan Murray, 
         Taylor Peck, Connor Flynn 
  7. Sherwood                        
           19   30   38   39   61  (64) (70) =   187 
         Brantley Miller-Stecher, Dan Cushing, Luke Widows, Joel Hale, Tanner 
         Gray, Tyler Pascua, Greg Lemay 
  8. Thurston                        
           16   31   43   44   58  (65) (72) =   192 
         Alex Jones, Michael Bennett, Logan Lewis, Crosby Green, Kory Coleman, 
         Cameron Bernatzki, Riley Forrest 
  9. Cleveland                       
           26   27   36   45   63  (73) (75) =   197 
         Brandon Kohler, Casey Wall, Isaac Miller, Daniel Winn, Austin Schatz, 
         Cody Sharrer, Lee Rosch 
 10. Corvallis                       
           20   28   37   50   74  (78) (79) =   209 
         Brad Nelson, Riley Shear, Max Gorchels, Josiah Wai, Daniel Runyon, 
         Stuart White, Daniel Watson 
 11. Springfield                     
            3   46   62   71   76  (77) (82) =   258 



         Tim Costin, Dylan Arana, Drew Gerg, Aaron Badenoch, Derick Olsen, 
         Craig Fickle, Kyle Barley 
 12. Madison                         
           13   54   68   69   80  (81) (84) =   284 
         Tahir Chakisso, Kedir Hussen, Andrew Roll, Jon Collier, Matt McConnell, 
         Jake Lutton, Tony Golden 
  
  

Individual Results 

Place Name Year Time School

1 Jared Bassett 12 15:51 Marshfield

2 Matt Miner 12 16:00 Ashland

3 Jordan Ringe 11 16:00 Hermiston

4 Alex Peterson 11 16:04 Klamath Union

5 Tim Costin 11 16:08 Springfield

6 Zach Elliott 11 16:16 Crater

7 Wilder Schaaf 10 16:22 Ashland

8 Russell Drummond 12 16:23 Churchill

9 Terry Johnsen 12 16:23 Hermiston

10 Wyatt Rice-Narusch 12 16:26 Crater

11 Ryan Santana 12 16:28 Crater

12 Pat Madden 10 16:34 Summit

13 Alex Ringe 12 16:37 Hermiston

14 Antonio Gonzalez 12 16:41 Hermiston

15 Josh Elliott 10 16:41 Crater

16 Tahir Chakisso 10 16:42 Madison

17 Ryland Karlovich 11 16:44 Ashland

18 Dan Sprinkle 12 16:46 Century

19 Antony Earley 11 16:48 South Albany

20 Alex Jones 12 16:49 Thurston

21 Scott Gage 12 16:51 Bend Sr

22 Noah Wade 11 16:54 Crescent Valley

23 Michael Dueker 11 16:56 Century

24 Brantley Miller-Stecher 12 16:57 Sherwood

25 Brad Nelson 11 16:58 Corvallis

26 Brandon Kuenzi 12 17:01 Silverton

27 Jerrod Puckett 12 17:04 Crater

28 Mark Bozaarth-Dreher 12 17:04 Crescent Valley

29 Ben Condrea 10 17:06 Crescent Valley

30 Alex Douvris 11 17:07 Glencoe



31 Cord Walsh 10 17:08 Ashland

32 Jonathan Larson 11 17:10 Hermiston

33 Brandon Kohler 11 17:12 Cleveland

34 Casey Wall 12 17:13 Cleveland

35 Anthony Beers 11 17:13 West Albany

36 Kody Coxen 11 17:15 Silverton

37 Riley Shear 11 17:16 Corvallis

38 Sam Jensen 12 17:16 Century

39 Jordan Wolfe 11 17:17 Mountain View

40 Dan Cushing 11 17:17 Sherwood

41 Michael Bennett 11 17:18 Thurston

42 Boru Guyata 10 17:21 Jefferson (Ptld)

43 Gabe Boileau 10 17:23 Summit

44 Derek Tarnawa 9 17:24 Ashland

45 Tyler Walsh 11 17:25 Summit

46 John Gillem 12 17:26 Crook County

47 Zach Quatre 9 17:27 Summit

48 Charles Warrington 10 17:28 Klamath Union

49 Isaac Miller 11 17:28 Cleveland

50 Gray Hubel 11 17:31 Wilsonville

51 Max Gorchels 10 17:31 Corvallis

52 Luke Widows 11 17:31 Sherwood

53 Andrew Landstrom 10 17:33 Marshall

54 Andrew Flu 11 17:33 Madras

55 Joel Hale 12 17:33 Sherwood

56 Lindon Powell 10 17:35 Crescent Valley

57 Brandon Roadman 11 17:36 Summit

58 Tim Howe 17:37 Summit

59 Logan Lewis 11 17:37 Thurston

60 Crosby Green 10 17:38 Thurston

61 Daniel Winn 10 17:39 Cleveland

62 Dylan Arana 10 17:39 Springfield

63 Alex Huddleston 11 17:43 Crescent Valley

64 Samuel Wick 10 17:44 Hermiston

65 Curtis Yungen 12 17:45 Crater

66 Josiah Wai 9 17:46 Corvallis

67 Mark Sheridan 9 17:46 Churchill

68 Cameron Clark 9 17:49 Summit

69 Paul Schwarzer 10 17:49 Ashland

70 Justen Pohll 12 17:53 North Eugene



   

AP Style Results 

71 Dan Bingner 12 17:56 Century

72 Kedir Hussen 10 17:57 Madison

73 Ryan Murray 12 17:58 Century

74 Erik Bateham 12 17:59 Crescent Valley

75 Austin Goebel 12 18:00 Klamath Union

76 Gustavo Cortez 9 18:01 Marshall

77 James Croft 11 18:01 Crater

78 Kory Coleman 12 18:03 Thurston

79 Noah Kass 10 18:04 Ashland

80 Ben Babbel 12 18:05 Crescent Valley

81 Tanner Gray 10 18:05 Sherwood

82 Drew Gerg 11 18:09 Springfield

83 Austin Schatz 10 18:09 Cleveland

84 Tyler Pascua 12 18:11 Sherwood

85 Cameron Bernatzki 11 18:12 Thurston

86 Antonio Ortiz 10 18:16 Hermiston

87 Dennis Fink 12 18:17 Marshall

88 Taylor Peck 10 18:18 Century

89 Andrew Roll 12 18:22 Madison

90 Gabe Torregrosa 11 18:22 Liberty

91 Jon Collier 12 18:24 Madison

92 Greg Lemay 12 18:28 Sherwood

93 Aaron Badenoch 11 18:30 Springfield

94 Riley Forrest 10 18:39 Thurston

95 Cody Sharrer 10 18:40 Cleveland

96 Daniel Runyon 11 18:43 Corvallis

97 Lee Rosch 11 18:47 Cleveland

98 Derick Olsen 11 18:47 Springfield

99 Craig Fickle 12 18:53 Springfield

100 Stuart White 12 18:56 Corvallis

101 Daniel Watson 12 18:58 Corvallis

102 Matt McConnell 9 19:02 Madison

103 Jake Lutton 12 19:08 Madison

104 Kyle Barley 11 19:22 Springfield

105 Connor Flynn 12 19:46 Century

106 Tony Golden 12 20:26 Madison



1. Crater, 52; 2. Hermiston, 54; 3. Ashland, 77; 4. Crescent Valley, 149; 5. 
Summit, 151; 6. Century, 170; 7. Sherwood, 187; 8. Thurston, 192; 9. 
Cleveland, 197; 10. Corvallis, 209; 11. Springfield, 258; 12. Madison, 284  

1. Jared Bassett, Marshfield, 15:51; 2. Matt Miner, Ashland, 16:00; 3. Jordan 
Ringe, Hermiston, 16:00; 4. Alex Peterson, Klamath Union, 16:04; 5. Tim Costin, 
Springfield, 16:08; 6. Zach Elliott, Crater, 16:16; 7. Wilder Schaaf, Ashland, 
16:22; 8. Russell Drummond, Churchill, 16:23; 9. Terry Johnsen, Hermiston, 
16:23; 10. Wyatt Rice-Narusch, Crater, 16:26; 11. Ryan Santana, Crater, 16:28; 
12. Pat Madden, Summit, 16:34; 13. Alex Ringe, Hermiston, 16:37; 14. Antonio 
Gonzalez, Hermiston, 16:41; 15. Josh Elliott, Crater, 16:41; 16. Tahir Chakisso, 
Madison, 16:42; 17. Ryland Karlovich, Ashland, 16:44; 18. Dan Sprinkle, 
Century, 16:46; 19. Antony Earley, South Albany, 16:48; 20. Alex Jones, 
Thurston, 16:49; 21. Scott Gage, Bend Sr, 16:51; 22. Noah Wade, Crescent 
Valley, 16:54; 23. Michael Dueker, Century, 16:56; 24. Brantley Miller-Stecher, 
Sherwood, 16:57; 25. Brad Nelson, Corvallis, 16:58; 26. Brandon Kuenzi, 
Silverton, 17:01; 27. Jerrod Puckett, Crater, 17:04; 28. Mark Bozaarth-Dreher, 
Crescent Valley, 17:04; 29. Ben Condrea, Crescent Valley, 17:06; 30. Alex 
Douvris, Glencoe, 17:07; 31. Cord Walsh, Ashland, 17:08; 32. Jonathan Larson, 
Hermiston, 17:10; 33. Brandon Kohler, Cleveland, 17:12; 34. Casey Wall, 
Cleveland, 17:13; 35. Anthony Beers, West Albany, 17:13; 36. Kody Coxen, 
Silverton, 17:15; 37. Riley Shear, Corvallis, 17:16; 38. Sam Jensen, Century, 
17:16; 39. Jordan Wolfe, Mountain View, 17:17; 40. Dan Cushing, Sherwood, 
17:17; 41. Michael Bennett, Thurston, 17:18; 42. Boru Guyata, Jefferson (Ptld), 
17:21; 43. Gabe Boileau, Summit, 17:23; 44. Derek Tarnawa, Ashland, 17:24; 
45. Tyler Walsh, Summit, 17:25; 46. John Gillem, Crook County, 17:26; 47. Zach 
Quatre, Summit, 17:27; 48. Charles Warrington, Klamath Union, 17:28; 49. Isaac 
Miller, Cleveland, 17:28; 50. Gray Hubel, Wilsonville, 17:31; 51. Max Gorchels, 
Corvallis, 17:31; 52. Luke Widows, Sherwood, 17:31; 53. Andrew Landstrom, 
Marshall, 17:33; 54. Andrew Flu, Madras, 17:33; 55. Joel Hale, Sherwood, 17:33; 
56. Lindon Powell, Crescent Valley, 17:35; 57. Brandon Roadman, Summit, 
17:36; 58. Tim Howe, Summit, 17:37; 59. Logan Lewis, Thurston, 17:37; 60. 
Crosby Green, Thurston, 17:38; 61. Daniel Winn, Cleveland, 17:39; 62. Dylan 
Arana, Springfield, 17:39; 63. Alex Huddleston, Crescent Valley, 17:43; 64. 
Samuel Wick, Hermiston, 17:44; 65. Curtis Yungen, Crater, 17:45; 66. Josiah 
Wai, Corvallis, 17:46; 67. Mark Sheridan, Churchill, 17:46; 68. Cameron Clark, 
Summit, 17:49; 69. Paul Schwarzer, Ashland, 17:49; 70. Justen Pohll, North 
Eugene, 17:53; 71. Dan Bingner, Century, 17:56; 72. Kedir Hussen, Madison, 
17:57; 73. Ryan Murray, Century, 17:58; 74. Erik Bateham, Crescent Valley, 
17:59; 75. Austin Goebel, Klamath Union, 18:00; 76. Gustavo Cortez, Marshall, 
18:01; 77. James Croft, Crater, 18:01; 78. Kory Coleman, Thurston, 18:03; 79. 
Noah Kass, Ashland, 18:04; 80. Ben Babbel, Crescent Valley, 18:05; 81. Tanner 
Gray, Sherwood, 18:05; 82. Drew Gerg, Springfield, 18:09; 83. Austin Schatz, 
Cleveland, 18:09; 84. Tyler Pascua, Sherwood, 18:11; 85. Cameron Bernatzki, 
Thurston, 18:12; 86. Antonio Ortiz, Hermiston, 18:16; 87. Dennis Fink, Marshall, 
18:17; 88. Taylor Peck, Century, 18:18; 89. Andrew Roll, Madison, 18:22; 90. 
Gabe Torregrosa, Liberty, 18:22; 91. Jon Collier, Madison, 18:24; 92. Greg 
Lemay, Sherwood, 18:28; 93. Aaron Badenoch, Springfield, 18:30; 94. Riley 
Forrest, Thurston, 18:39; 95. Cody Sharrer, Cleveland, 18:40; 96. Daniel 
Runyon, Corvallis, 18:43; 97. Lee Rosch, Cleveland, 18:47; 98. Derick Olsen, 
Springfield, 18:47; 99. Craig Fickle, Springfield, 18:53; 100. Stuart White, 
Corvallis, 18:56; 101. Daniel Watson, Corvallis, 18:58; 102. Matt McConnell, 



Madison, 19:02; 103. Jake Lutton, Madison, 19:08; 104. Kyle Barley, Springfield, 
19:22; 105. Connor Flynn, Century, 19:46; 106. Tony Golden, Madison, 20:26  



2007 4A Boys Cross Country Results 

Boys: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

Girls: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

  

Team Results 

  1. North Bend                      
            2    3    4   15   28  (55) (80) =    52 
         Spenser Lynass, Trevor Berrian, Steve Garboden, Dan Flora, Sam Lynass, 
         Zach Reichenberger, Travis Berrian 
  2. Marist                          
            6    7   12   13   16  (22) (41) =    54 
         Kyle Jackson, Michael Bellamy, Jared Christian, Matt Hollander, Ray 
         Heymann, Steven Robert, John Stahmer 
  3. Philomath                       
           14   17   18   23   66  (79) (83) =   138 
         Tyler Thomas, Jeff Schreiner-McGraw, David Weiner, Louis Donadio, 
         Spencer Witter, Adam Schreiner-McGraw, Andy Harvey 
  4. Sisters                         
           20   26   30   33   34  (47) (71) =   143 
         Parker Bennett, Seth Schneider, Lucas Glick, Benton Urquhart, Jared 
         Henderson, Mike Calavan, Drew Harrison 
  5. Hidden Valley                   
            8   24   35   42   43  (88) (95) =   152 
         Conner Kasler, Jason Arbour, Andrew Watson, Earl Brown, Chris Cline, 
         Chase Estep, Tyler Millette 
  6. Siuslaw                         
           10   11   36   45   59  (62) (96) =   161 
         Travis Stevens, Joseph Campbell, Brad Finnell, Jacob Berkner, Daniel 
         Scott, Henry Gray, Mason Keck 
  7. Phoenix                         
            1   19   40   54   77  (87)      =   191 
         Elliot Jantzer, Dan Engle, Zach Hibbs, Conrad Hulen, Brendan Hurd, 
         Graham Thirkill 
  8. La Salle                        
            5   46   49   50   53  (58) (69) =   203 
         Parker Unruh, Adam Poyser, Max Gordinier, Simon Robins, Simeon Jacob, 
         Brandon Wagner, Andrew Compton 
  9. Tillamook                       
            9   29   51   56   64  (67) (74) =   209 
         Miguel Velez, Miguel Nieves, Jimmy Martin, Daniel Werner, Noah Boring, 
         Cade Waud, Aristeo Nieves 
 10. Scappoose                       
           21   27   38   61   70  (89) (93) =   217 
         Jared Graham, Parker Elder, Riley Cronin, Joe Horn, Will Taylor, Joe 
         Anderson, Ben Neifert 
 11. Central                         
           31   32   39   65   72  (76) (85) =   239 



         Joe Deardorff, Martin Saldana, Javier Orozco, Bryan Linn, Quinn 
         Lindley, Brian Cooper, Ethan Wilson 
 12. Molalla                         
           25   37   60   73   78  (84) (86) =   273 
         Robert Rich, Kyle Meling, James Ferris, Steven Furlow, Justin Curran, 
         Clint Schaefer, Skyler Fischer 
 13. Baker                           
           44   52   68   81   82  (91) (97) =   327 
         Michael Dennis, Trevor Fresse, Brandon Lowry, Joe Anderson, Donnie 
         Howell, Jacob Payton, Kristian Krohn 
 14. La Grande                       
           48   57   63   75   90  (92) (94) =   333 
         Michael Wanta, Cameron Thomas, Colton Winkler, Conor Wood, Tamson Ross, 
         Daniel Harris, Emerson Hovekamp 
  

Individual Results 

Place Name Year Time School

1 Elliot Jantzer 11 15:35 Phoenix

2 Spenser Lynass 12 15:44 North Bend

3 Trevor Berrian 11 16:12 North Bend

4 Steve Garboden 12 16:24 North Bend

5 Parker Unruh 12 16:27 La Salle

6 Kyle Jackson 12 16:28 Marist

7 Michael Bellamy 12 16:31 Marist

8 Conner Kasler 11 16:32 Hidden Valley

9 Miguel Velez 12 16:33 Tillamook

10 Travis Stevens 12 16:35 Siuslaw

11 D.J. Flores 11 16:35 South Umpqua

12 Joseph Campbell 10 16:39 Siuslaw

13 Jared Christian 11 16:49 Marist

14 Brad Prettyman 10 16:50 Estacada

15 Matt Hollander 12 16:54 Marist

16 Matt Rankin 11 16:56 Ontario

17 David Carruth 11 16:59 Henley

18 Tyler Thomas 11 17:00 Philomath

19 Sam Settelmeyer 11 17:02 Cottage Grove

20 Dan Flora 11 17:02 North Bend

21 Ray Heymann 12 17:04 Marist

22 Jeff Schreiner-McGraw 9 17:06 Philomath

23 Cole Watson 10 17:07 Rogue River

24 Kian Flynn 12 17:07 Taft

25 David Weiner 12 17:08 Philomath



26 Dan Engle 11 17:08 Phoenix

27 Parker Bennett 10 17:08 Sisters

28 Tom McKay 12 17:09 Sutherlin

29 Jared Graham 12 17:11 Scappoose

30 Alex Williams 11 17:16 Gladstone

31 Steven Robert 12 17:17 Marist

32 Josh Slate 10 17:17 Cascade

33 Louis Donadio 12 17:18 Philomath

34 Jason Arbour 11 17:18 Hidden Valley

35 Robert Rich 12 17:19 Molalla

36 Seth Schneider 10 17:19 Sisters

37 Parker Elder 10 17:20 Scappoose

38 Sam Lynass 10 17:20 North Bend

39 David Garcia 12 17:20 Mc Loughlin

40 Miguel Nieves 12 17:21 Tillamook

41 Lucas Glick 12 17:23 Sisters

42 Ross MacDougall 12 17:24 Astoria

43 Joe Deardorff 11 17:25 Central

44 Willie Bennett 12 17:26 Brookings

45 Martin Saldana 12 17:27 Central

46 Benton Urquhart 9 17:28 Sisters

47 Davis Shepherd 12 17:29 Elmira

48 Jared Henderson 11 17:30 Sisters

49 Andrew Watson 11 17:30 Hidden Valley

50 Ramiro Santana 12 17:30 Sweet Home

51 Linden Loren 11 17:31 Brookings

52 Brad Finnell 10 17:33 Siuslaw

53 Kyle Meling 12 17:34 Molalla

54 Riley Cronin 11 17:35 Scappoose

55 Javier Orozco 11 17:35 Central

56 Zach Hibbs 9 17:37 Phoenix

57 Brinden Sanders 12 17:42 Sweet Home

58 Shaun Carter 10 17:42 Henley

59 John Stahmer 12 17:45 Marist

60 Earl Brown 10 17:45 Hidden Valley

61 Chris Cline 11 17:46 Hidden Valley

62 Michael Dennis 12 17:47 Baker

63 Jacob Berkner 10 17:47 Siuslaw

64 David Tallman 12 17:48 Elmira

65 Adam Poyser 11 17:49 La Salle



66 Mike Calavan 11 17:52 Sisters

67 Chase Fields 10 17:53 Ontario

68 Michael Wanta 12 17:55 La Grande

69 Max Gordinier 12 17:56 La Salle

70 Simon Robins 10 17:56 La Salle

71 Austyn Bushman 10 17:57 Pleasant Hill

72 Jimmy Martin 12 17:59 Tillamook

73 Trevor Fresse 9 18:02 Baker

74 Simeon Jacob 10 18:03 La Salle

75 Conrad Hulen 12 18:05 Phoenix

76 Zach Reichenberger 10 18:05 North Bend

77 Jayce Calhoon 10 18:08 Sweet Home

78 Daniel Werner 11 18:09 Tillamook

79 Cameron Thomas 11 18:09 La Grande

80 Brandon Wagner 12 18:10 La Salle

81 Daniel Scott 11 18:12 Siuslaw

82 Patrick Jarvis 12 18:15 Astoria

83 James Ferris 12 18:18 Molalla

84 Rhino Prince 12 18:23 Illinois Valley

85 Joe Horn 12 18:25 Scappoose

86 Henry Gray 11 18:25 Siuslaw

87 Reynaldo Goicochea 11 18:26 Astoria

88 Colton Winkler 11 18:27 La Grande

89 Noah Boring 12 18:32 Tillamook

90 Bryan Linn 11 18:35 Central

91 Spencer Witter 12 18:37 Philomath

92 Cade Waud 10 18:37 Tillamook

93 Brandon Lowry 11 18:38 Baker

94 Andrew Compton 11 18:41 La Salle

95 Will Taylor 10 18:42 Scappoose

96 Jeffy Smith 12 18:42 Cascade

97 Drew Harrison 10 18:43 Sisters

98 Nathan Farmer 12 18:46 Seaside

99 Quinn Lindley 9 18:47 Central

100 Steven Furlow 12 18:48 Molalla

101 Aristeo Nieves 12 18:49 Tillamook

102 Conor Wood 10 18:52 La Grande

103 Brian Cooper 11 19:00 Central

104 Brendan Hurd 10 19:01 Phoenix

105 Justin Curran 11 19:04 Molalla



  

AP Style Results 

1. North Bend, 52; 2. Marist, 54; 3. Philomath, 138; 4. Sisters, 143; 5. Hidden 
Valley, 152; 6. Siuslaw, 161; 7. Phoenix, 191; 8. La Salle, 203; 9. Tillamook, 
209; 10. Scappoose, 217; 11. Central, 239; 12. Molalla, 273; 13. Baker, 327; 14. 
La Grande, 333  

1. Elliot Jantzer, Phoenix, 15:35; 2. Spenser Lynass, North Bend, 15:44; 3. 
Trevor Berrian, North Bend, 16:12; 4. Steve Garboden, North Bend, 16:24; 5. 
Parker Unruh, La Salle, 16:27; 6. Kyle Jackson, Marist, 16:28; 7. Michael 
Bellamy, Marist, 16:31; 8. Conner Kasler, Hidden Valley, 16:32; 9. Miguel Velez, 
Tillamook, 16:33; 10. Travis Stevens, Siuslaw, 16:35; 11. D.J. Flores, South 
Umpqua, 16:35; 12. Joseph Campbell, Siuslaw, 16:39; 13. Jared Christian, 
Marist, 16:49; 14. Brad Prettyman, Estacada, 16:50; 15. Matt Hollander, Marist, 
16:54; 16. Matt Rankin, Ontario, 16:56; 17. David Carruth, Henley, 16:59; 18. 
Tyler Thomas, Philomath, 17:00; 19. Sam Settelmeyer, Cottage Grove, 17:02; 
20. Dan Flora, North Bend, 17:02; 21. Ray Heymann, Marist, 17:04; 22. Jeff 
Schreiner-McGraw, Philomath, 17:06; 23. Cole Watson, Rogue River, 17:07; 24. 
Kian Flynn, Taft, 17:07; 25. David Weiner, Philomath, 17:08; 26. Dan Engle, 
Phoenix, 17:08; 27. Parker Bennett, Sisters, 17:08; 28. Tom McKay, Sutherlin, 
17:09; 29. Jared Graham, Scappoose, 17:11; 30. Alex Williams, Gladstone, 
17:16; 31. Steven Robert, Marist, 17:17; 32. Josh Slate, Cascade, 17:17; 33. 

106 Adam Schreiner-McGraw 12 19:04 Philomath

107 Travis Berrian 12 19:06 North Bend

108 Joe Anderson 10 19:10 Baker

109 Donnie Howell 12 19:11 Baker

110 Andy Harvey 12 19:12 Philomath

111 Clint Schaefer 10 19:12 Molalla

112 Ethan Wilson 11 19:13 Central

113 Skyler Fischer 11 19:14 Molalla

114 Graham Thirkill 11 19:14 Phoenix

115 Chase Estep 12 19:14 Hidden Valley

116 Joe Anderson 12 19:19 Scappoose

117 Tamson Ross 12 19:25 La Grande

118 Jacob Payton 10 19:25 Baker

119 Daniel Harris 12 19:39 La Grande

120 Ben Neifert 12 19:45 Scappoose

121 Emerson Hovekamp 10 19:46 La Grande

122 Tyler Millette 10 20:20 Hidden Valley

123 Mason Keck 12 20:30 Siuslaw

124 Kristian Krohn 10 20:37 Baker

125 John Lonai 9 20:48 Mc Loughlin



Louis Donadio, Philomath, 17:18; 34. Jason Arbour, Hidden Valley, 17:18; 35. 
Robert Rich, Molalla, 17:19; 36. Seth Schneider, Sisters, 17:19; 37. Parker Elder, 
Scappoose, 17:20; 38. Sam Lynass, North Bend, 17:20; 39. David Garcia, Mc 
Loughlin, 17:20; 40. Miguel Nieves, Tillamook, 17:21; 41. Lucas Glick, Sisters, 
17:23; 42. Ross MacDougall, Astoria, 17:24; 43. Joe Deardorff, Central, 17:25; 
44. Willie Bennett, Brookings, 17:26; 45. Martin Saldana, Central, 17:27; 46. 
Benton Urquhart, Sisters, 17:28; 47. Davis Shepherd, Elmira, 17:29; 48. Jared 
Henderson, Sisters, 17:30; 49. Andrew Watson, Hidden Valley, 17:30; 50. Ramiro 
Santana, Sweet Home, 17:30; 51. Linden Loren, Brookings, 17:31; 52. Brad 
Finnell, Siuslaw, 17:33; 53. Kyle Meling, Molalla, 17:34; 54. Riley Cronin, 
Scappoose, 17:35; 55. Javier Orozco, Central, 17:35; 56. Zach Hibbs, Phoenix, 
17:37; 57. Brinden Sanders, Sweet Home, 17:42; 58. Shaun Carter, Henley, 
17:42; 59. John Stahmer, Marist, 17:45; 60. Earl Brown, Hidden Valley, 17:45; 
61. Chris Cline, Hidden Valley, 17:46; 62. Michael Dennis, Baker, 17:47; 63. 
Jacob Berkner, Siuslaw, 17:47; 64. David Tallman, Elmira, 17:48; 65. Adam 
Poyser, La Salle, 17:49; 66. Mike Calavan, Sisters, 17:52; 67. Chase Fields, 
Ontario, 17:53; 68. Michael Wanta, La Grande, 17:55; 69. Max Gordinier, La 
Salle, 17:56; 70. Simon Robins, La Salle, 17:56; 71. Austyn Bushman, Pleasant 
Hill, 17:57; 72. Jimmy Martin, Tillamook, 17:59; 73. Trevor Fresse, Baker, 18:02; 
74. Simeon Jacob, La Salle, 18:03; 75. Conrad Hulen, Phoenix, 18:05; 76. Zach 
Reichenberger, North Bend, 18:05; 77. Jayce Calhoon, Sweet Home, 18:08; 78. 
Daniel Werner, Tillamook, 18:09; 79. Cameron Thomas, La Grande, 18:09; 80. 
Brandon Wagner, La Salle, 18:10; 81. Daniel Scott, Siuslaw, 18:12; 82. Patrick 
Jarvis, Astoria, 18:15; 83. James Ferris, Molalla, 18:18; 84. Rhino Prince, Illinois 
Valley, 18:23; 85. Joe Horn, Scappoose, 18:25; 86. Henry Gray, Siuslaw, 18:25; 
87. Reynaldo Goicochea, Astoria, 18:26; 88. Colton Winkler, La Grande, 18:27; 
89. Noah Boring, Tillamook, 18:32; 90. Bryan Linn, Central, 18:35; 91. Spencer 
Witter, Philomath, 18:37; 92. Cade Waud, Tillamook, 18:37; 93. Brandon Lowry, 
Baker, 18:38; 94. Andrew Compton, La Salle, 18:41; 95. Will Taylor, Scappoose, 
18:42; 96. Jeffy Smith, Cascade, 18:42; 97. Drew Harrison, Sisters, 18:43; 98. 
Nathan Farmer, Seaside, 18:46; 99. Quinn Lindley, Central, 18:47; 100. Steven 
Furlow, Molalla, 18:48; 101. Aristeo Nieves, Tillamook, 18:49; 102. Conor Wood, 
La Grande, 18:52; 103. Brian Cooper, Central, 19:00; 104. Brendan Hurd, 
Phoenix, 19:01; 105. Justin Curran, Molalla, 19:04; 106. Adam Schreiner-
McGraw, Philomath, 19:04; 107. Travis Berrian, North Bend, 19:06; 108. Joe 
Anderson, Baker, 19:10; 109. Donnie Howell, Baker, 19:11; 110. Andy Harvey, 
Philomath, 19:12; 111. Clint Schaefer, Molalla, 19:12; 112. Ethan Wilson, 
Central, 19:13; 113. Skyler Fischer, Molalla, 19:14; 114. Graham Thirkill, 
Phoenix, 19:14; 115. Chase Estep, Hidden Valley, 19:14; 116. Joe Anderson, 
Scappoose, 19:19; 117. Tamson Ross, La Grande, 19:25; 118. Jacob Payton, 
Baker, 19:25; 119. Daniel Harris, La Grande, 19:39; 120. Ben Neifert, 
Scappoose, 19:45; 121. Emerson Hovekamp, La Grande, 19:46; 122. Tyler 
Millette, Hidden Valley, 20:20; 123. Mason Keck, Siuslaw, 20:30; 124. Kristian 
Krohn, Baker, 20:37; 125. John Lonai, Mc Loughlin, 20:48  



 

2007 3A/2A/1A Boys Cross Country Results 

Boys: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

Girls: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

  

Team Results 

  1. Union                           
            4    7   10   14   30  (33) (36) =    65 
         Jordan Monroe, Tom Sheehy, Chris Fasel, Michael Cox, Gabriel O'Reilly, 
         Haiden Kohl, Alex Palmer 
  2. Oakridge                        
            1   12   28   29   42  (47) (78) =   112 
         Max Long, R.O. Gamez, Sam Hahn, Ty Skordahl, Chris Stamps, Jesse 
         Fukawa, Blake Ritz 
  3. Southwest Christian             
            9   13   21   32   39  (45) (95) =   114 
         Brandon Massonni, Ben Bogert, Josh Bushared, Reece Lile, Joe Webb, Ben 
         Bruns, Justin Vanier 
  4. Catlin Gabel                    
            3   18   26   37   54  (74) (92) =   138 
         Ian Wayne, Sam Estrem, Greg Conyers, Michael Gazeley-Romney, Chris 
         Allport, Johnny Paige, Nathan Greenberg 
  5. Westside Christian              
           11   15   25   48   57  (59) (79) =   156 
         Daniel Friesen, David Jeffery, Austen Paul, Brandon Bray, John Povolny, 
         David Ball, Conner McCroskey 
  6. Lakeview                        
            2   16   35   52   53  (72) (89) =   158 
         Seth Walker, Cy Swartzlender, Brent Corning, John Pittman, Jared 
         Seehawer, Tony Zamudio, Matt Voelkel 
  7. The Triad                       
            5   19   24   58   71  (84) (94) =   177 
         Shawn Elliott, Logan Moore, Caleb Aguiar, Matt Zaiger, Daniel Frentzko, 
         Jared Aguiar, Ben Thorpe 
  8. Chemawa Indian                  
            6   20   40   55   61  (70) (76) =   182 
         Mike Charging, Arvin Felter, Nick Charging, Isiah Nahwahquaw, Brandon 
         Thompson, Lucion Henry, Bruce Plouffe 
  9. Nyssa                           
            8   27   50   51   56  (62) (66) =   192 
         Brian Nelson, Kevin Beck, Conner Fiscarelli, Carter Spear, Gabriel 
         Ramirez, Jaime Venegas, Tyler Wentz 
 10. Amity                           
           22   23   41   46   63  (73) (93) =   195 
         Jon Pennington, Aaron Nobiletti, Jon Villasenor, Nic Miles, Alex 
         Nobiletti, Anthony Martin, James Hamilton 
 11. Kennedy                         
           31   44   60   68   69  (81) (85) =   272 



         Kurt Berning, Juan Ahuatl, Leonel Jines, Angel Cardenas, C.J. Dyer, 
         Josher Palacios, Edward Campbell 
 12. Mc Kenzie                       
           17   49   64   80   83  (86) (97) =   293 
         Stephen Norman, Michael Sherman, Shane Patton, Weston Helfrich, Kyle 
         Harbick, Justin Smith, Stephen Rosenthal 
 13. Central Linn                    
           34   43   77   82   87  (88) (96) =   323 
         Adam Mendoza, Jordan Halstead, Anders VanSandt, Brandon McManus, Josh 
         Jones, Dakota Judy, Mike Miller 
14. Clatskanie                      
           38   65   67   75   90  (91)      =   335 
         Chad Remick, Bradlee Pugh, Aasa Carmack, Gary Points, Mathew Langley, 
         Austin Carmack 
  

Individual Results 

Place Name Year Time School

1 Max Long 12 16:18 Oakridge

2 Seth Walker 12 16:26 Lakeview

3 Caleb Goins 12 16:29 East Linn

4 Ian Wayne 12 16:32 Catlin Gabel

5 Abel Araya 11 16:39 Portland Lutheran

6 Jacob Bowdoin 11 16:40 New Hope Christian

7 Jordan Monroe 9 16:51 Union

8 Shawn Elliott 12 16:52 The Triad

9 Eli Cunningham 10 16:52 New Hope Christian

10 Mike Charging 11 16:52 Chemawa Indian

11 Tom Sheehy 10 16:56 Union

12 Brian Nelson 10 17:06 Nyssa

13 Brandon Massonni 11 17:07 Southwest Christian

14 Chris Fasel 11 17:08 Union

15 Zach Uebele 12 17:11 Heritage Christian

16 Brooks Feldman 12 17:19 Valley Catholic

17 Stevie Allen 12 17:20 Knappa

18 Daniel Friesen 12 17:22 Westside Christian

19 Michael Falconer 12 17:25 Portland Waldorf

20 R.O. Gamez 12 17:26 Oakridge

21 Ben Bogert 11 17:26 Southwest Christian

22 Andrew Hair 11 17:27 Heritage Christian

23 Travis Delong 11 17:29 Vale

24 Michael Cox 11 17:31 Union

25 Devan Attleberger 11 17:32 Burns



26 David Jeffery 12 17:33 Westside Christian

27 Cy Swartzlender 11 17:34 Lakeview

28 Julio Garcia 12 17:34 Umatilla

29 Stephen Norman 11 17:37 Mc Kenzie

30 Sam Estrem 12 17:38 Catlin Gabel

31 Logan Moore 11 17:40 The Triad

32 Arvin Felter 10 17:46 Chemawa Indian

33 Josh Bushared 12 17:47 Southwest Christian

34 Jon Pennington 10 17:48 Amity

35 Brayan Mendoza 10 17:48 Harrisburg

36 Aaron Nobiletti 10 17:53 Amity

37 Caleb Aguiar 11 17:53 The Triad

38 Austen Paul 11 17:56 Westside Christian

39 Greg Conyers 12 17:58 Catlin Gabel

40 Kevin Beck 11 17:58 Nyssa

41 Sam Hahn 12 17:59 Oakridge

42 Jared Nichols 10 18:00 Cascade Christian

43 Ty Skordahl 11 18:01 Oakridge

44 Obi Harriman 9 18:04 Umatilla

45 Gabriel O'Reilly 10 18:05 Union

46 Brandon Bouchet 9 18:05 Crow

47 Kurt Berning 12 18:06 Kennedy

48 Norman Plough 12 18:06 Waldport

49 Reece Lile 9 18:06 Southwest Christian

50 Haiden Kohl 12 18:07 Union

51 Adam Mendoza 12 18:08 Central Linn

52 Ryan Joyce 12 18:08 Regis

53 Brent Corning 11 18:11 Lakeview

54 Alex Palmer 11 18:13 Union

55 Michael Gazeley-Romney 12 18:13 Catlin Gabel

56 Chad Remick 11 18:13 Clatskanie

57 Miles Bernadett-Peters 10 18:14 Gold Beach

58 Lewis Kerwin 12 18:15 St. Mary'S

59 Israel Vasquez 11 18:16 Warrenton

60 Joe Webb 11 18:17 Southwest Christian

61 Kyle Parks 12 18:18 Toledo

62 Nick Charging 9 18:18 Chemawa Indian

63 Jon Villasenor 11 18:18 Amity

64 Levi Dieu 12 18:21 Coquille

65 Chris Stamps 10 18:24 Oakridge



66 Jordan Halstead 12 18:25 Central Linn

67 Tim Brainerd 12 18:27 Valley Catholic

68 Juan Ahuatl 9 18:27 Kennedy

69 Ben Bruns 10 18:29 Southwest Christian

70 Nic Miles 11 18:32 Amity

71 Jesse Fukawa 12 18:34 Oakridge

72 Tyson Tinnes 10 18:37 North Douglas

73 Bob Schlip 12 18:40 Nestucca

74 Brandon Bray 11 18:43 Westside Christian

75 Alex Higdon 10 18:49 Nestucca

76 Michael Sherman 10 18:49 Mc Kenzie

77 Conner Fiscarelli 10 18:49 Nyssa

78 Carter Spear 11 18:50 Nyssa

79 John Pittman 11 18:51 Lakeview

80 Jared Seehawer 10 18:51 Lakeview

81 Chris Allport 11 18:52 Catlin Gabel

82 Kyle Kruchok 12 18:56 Dayton

83 Isiah Nahwahquaw 9 18:56 Chemawa Indian

84 Gabriel Ramirez 9 18:57 Nyssa

85 John Povolny 10 18:58 Westside Christian

86 Matt Zaiger 11 19:07 The Triad

87 David Ball 9 19:07 Westside Christian

88 Leonel Jines 9 19:08 Kennedy

89 Brandon Thompson 12 19:12 Chemawa Indian

90 Jaime Venegas 9 19:13 Nyssa

91 Alex Nobiletti 12 19:15 Amity

92 Shane Patton 9 19:15 Mc Kenzie

93 Bradlee Pugh 10 19:16 Clatskanie

94 Tyler Wentz 9 19:21 Nyssa

95 Aasa Carmack 10 19:23 Clatskanie

96 Angel Cardenas 9 19:25 Kennedy

97 C.J. Dyer 9 19:30 Kennedy

98 Lucion Henry 9 19:33 Chemawa Indian

99 Daniel Frentzko 11 19:33 The Triad

100 Tony Zamudio 12 19:35 Lakeview

101 Anthony Martin 11 19:42 Amity

102 Johnny Paige 11 19:44 Catlin Gabel

103 Gary Points 10 19:48 Clatskanie

104 Bruce Plouffe 9 19:48 Chemawa Indian

105 Anders VanSandt 12 19:49 Central Linn



  

AP Style Results 

1. Union, 65; 2. Oakridge, 112; 3. Southwest Christian, 114; 4. Catlin Gabel, 
138; 5. Westside Christian, 156; 6. Lakeview, 158; 7. Triad, 177; 8. Chemawa, 
182; 9. Nyssa, 192; 10. Amity, 195; 11. Kennedy, 272; 12. McKenzie, 293; 13. 
Central Linn, 323; 14. Clatskanie, 335  

1. Max Long, Oakridge, 16:18; 2. Seth Walker, Lakeview, 16:26; 3. Caleb Goins, 
East Linn, 16:29; 4. Ian Wayne, Catlin Gabel, 16:32; 5. Abel Araya, Portland 
Lutheran, 16:39; 6. Jacob Bowdoin, New Hope Christian, 16:40; 7. Jordan 
Monroe, Union, 16:51; 8. Shawn Elliott, The Triad, 16:52; 9. Eli Cunningham, 
New Hope Christian, 16:52; 10. Mike Charging, Chemawa Indian, 16:52; 11. Tom 
Sheehy, Union, 16:56; 12. Brian Nelson, Nyssa, 17:06; 13. Brandon Massonni, 
Southwest Christian, 17:07; 14. Chris Fasel, Union, 17:08; 15. Zach Uebele, 
Heritage Christian, 17:11; 16. Brooks Feldman, Valley Catholic, 17:19; 17. Stevie 
Allen, Knappa, 17:20; 18. Daniel Friesen, Westside Christian, 17:22; 19. Michael 
Falconer, Portland Waldorf, 17:25; 20. R.O. Gamez, Oakridge, 17:26; 21. Ben 
Bogert, Southwest Christian, 17:26; 22. Andrew Hair, Heritage Christian, 17:27; 
23. Travis Delong, Vale, 17:29; 24. Michael Cox, Union, 17:31; 25. Devan 
Attleberger, Burns, 17:32; 26. David Jeffery, Westside Christian, 17:33; 27. Cy 
Swartzlender, Lakeview, 17:34; 28. Julio Garcia, Umatilla, 17:34; 29. Stephen 
Norman, Mc Kenzie, 17:37; 30. Sam Estrem, Catlin Gabel, 17:38; 31. Logan 

106 Blake Ritz 11 19:54 Oakridge

107 Conner McCroskey 12 19:57 Westside Christian

108 Weston Helfrich 12 20:03 Mc Kenzie

109 Josher Palacios 12 20:04 Kennedy

110 Brandon McManus 11 20:05 Central Linn

111 Kyle Harbick 12 20:12 Mc Kenzie

112 Jared Aguiar 9 20:14 The Triad

113 Edward Campbell 11 20:19 Kennedy

114 Justin Smith 12 20:28 Mc Kenzie

115 Josh Jones 10 21:00 Central Linn

116 Dakota Judy 11 21:02 Central Linn

117 Matt Voelkel 11 21:12 Lakeview

118 Mathew Langley 10 21:28 Clatskanie

119 Austin Carmack 11 21:29 Clatskanie

120 Nathan Greenberg 11 21:37 Catlin Gabel

121 James Hamilton 9 21:52 Amity

122 Ben Thorpe 11 22:13 The Triad

123 Justin Vanier 10 22:22 Southwest Christian

124 Mike Miller 11 22:52 Central Linn

125 Stephen Rosenthal 9 23:35 Mc Kenzie



Moore, The Triad, 17:40; 32. Arvin Felter, Chemawa Indian, 17:46; 33. Josh 
Bushared, Southwest Christian, 17:47; 34. Jon Pennington, Amity, 17:48; 35. 
Brayan Mendoza, Harrisburg, 17:48; 36. Aaron Nobiletti, Amity, 17:53; 37. Caleb 
Aguiar, The Triad, 17:53; 38. Austen Paul, Westside Christian, 17:56; 39. Greg 
Conyers, Catlin Gabel, 17:58; 40. Kevin Beck, Nyssa, 17:58; 41. Sam Hahn, 
Oakridge, 17:59; 42. Jared Nichols, Cascade Christian, 18:00; 43. Ty Skordahl, 
Oakridge, 18:01; 44. Obi Harriman, Umatilla, 18:04; 45. Gabriel O'Reilly, Union, 
18:05; 46. Brandon Bouchet, Crow, 18:05; 47. Kurt Berning, Kennedy, 18:06; 
48. Norman Plough, Waldport, 18:06; 49. Reece Lile, Southwest Christian, 18:06; 
50. Haiden Kohl, Union, 18:07; 51. Adam Mendoza, Central Linn, 18:08; 52. Ryan 
Joyce, Regis, 18:08; 53. Brent Corning, Lakeview, 18:11; 54. Alex Palmer, Union, 
18:13; 55. Michael Gazeley-Romney, Catlin Gabel, 18:13; 56. Chad Remick, 
Clatskanie, 18:13; 57. Miles Bernadett-Peters, Gold Beach, 18:14; 58. Lewis 
Kerwin, St. Mary'S, 18:15; 59. Israel Vasquez, Warrenton, 18:16; 60. Joe Webb, 
Southwest Christian, 18:17; 61. Kyle Parks, Toledo, 18:18; 62. Nick Charging, 
Chemawa Indian, 18:18; 63. Jon Villasenor, Amity, 18:18; 64. Levi Dieu, 
Coquille, 18:21; 65. Chris Stamps, Oakridge, 18:24; 66. Jordan Halstead, Central 
Linn, 18:25; 67. Tim Brainerd, Valley Catholic, 18:27; 68. Juan Ahuatl, Kennedy, 
18:27; 69. Ben Bruns, Southwest Christian, 18:29; 70. Nic Miles, Amity, 18:32; 
71. Jesse Fukawa, Oakridge, 18:34; 72. Tyson Tinnes, North Douglas, 18:37; 73. 
Bob Schlip, Nestucca, 18:40; 74. Brandon Bray, Westside Christian, 18:43; 75. 
Alex Higdon, Nestucca, 18:49; 76. Michael Sherman, Mc Kenzie, 18:49; 77. 
Conner Fiscarelli, Nyssa, 18:49; 78. Carter Spear, Nyssa, 18:50; 79. John 
Pittman, Lakeview, 18:51; 80. Jared Seehawer, Lakeview, 18:51; 81. Chris 
Allport, Catlin Gabel, 18:52; 82. Kyle Kruchok, Dayton, 18:56; 83. Isiah 
Nahwahquaw, Chemawa Indian, 18:56; 84. Gabriel Ramirez, Nyssa, 18:57; 85. 
John Povolny, Westside Christian, 18:58; 86. Matt Zaiger, The Triad, 19:07; 87. 
David Ball, Westside Christian, 19:07; 88. Leonel Jines, Kennedy, 19:08; 89. 
Brandon Thompson, Chemawa Indian, 19:12; 90. Jaime Venegas, Nyssa, 19:13; 
91. Alex Nobiletti, Amity, 19:15; 92. Shane Patton, Mc Kenzie, 19:15; 93. Bradlee 
Pugh, Clatskanie, 19:16; 94. Tyler Wentz, Nyssa, 19:21; 95. Aasa Carmack, 
Clatskanie, 19:23; 96. Angel Cardenas, Kennedy, 19:25; 97. C.J. Dyer, Kennedy, 
19:30; 98. Lucion Henry, Chemawa Indian, 19:33; 99. Daniel Frentzko, The 
Triad, 19:33; 100. Tony Zamudio, Lakeview, 19:35; 101. Anthony Martin, Amity, 
19:42; 102. Johnny Paige, Catlin Gabel, 19:44; 103. Gary Points, Clatskanie, 
19:48; 104. Bruce Plouffe, Chemawa Indian, 19:48; 105. Anders VanSandt, 
Central Linn, 19:49; 106. Blake Ritz, Oakridge, 19:54; 107. Conner McCroskey, 
Westside Christian, 19:57; 108. Weston Helfrich, Mc Kenzie, 20:03; 109. Josher 
Palacios, Kennedy, 20:04; 110. Brandon McManus, Central Linn, 20:05; 111. Kyle 
Harbick, Mc Kenzie, 20:12; 112. Jared Aguiar, The Triad, 20:14; 113. Edward 
Campbell, Kennedy, 20:19; 114. Justin Smith, Mc Kenzie, 20:28; 115. Josh 
Jones, Central Linn, 21:00; 116. Dakota Judy, Central Linn, 21:02; 117. Matt 
Voelkel, Lakeview, 21:12; 118. Mathew Langley, Clatskanie, 21:28; 119. Austin 
Carmack, Clatskanie, 21:29; 120. Nathan Greenberg, Catlin Gabel, 21:37; 121. 
James Hamilton, Amity, 21:52; 122. Ben Thorpe, The Triad, 22:13; 123. Justin 
Vanier, Southwest Christian, 22:22; 124. Mike Miller, Central Linn, 22:52; 125. 
Stephen Rosenthal, Mc Kenzie, 23:35  


	6abresults.pdf
	5abresults
	4abresults
	3a2a1abresults

